



15/B/4, New Sion Chs Swami Vallabhdas Road, Opp SIES College, Behind Dmart Store, Sion West, Mumbai-22.

GSTIN : 27AACCR3663B1ZM CIN : L93190MH1985PLC035078

April 26, 2024

To, The Corporate Relations Department, BSE Limited, PJ Tower, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001

BSE Scrip Code: 512115 Scrip ID: ROSEMER

Subject: Press Release

<u>Ref.: Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure</u> <u>Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Rose Merc Ltd is pleased to announce that it has partnered with Trampoline Gymnastics prodigy, Ms Rahi Pakhle, through their jointly established company, Rahi Pakhle RM Pvt Ltd. and today a Press Release is issued for the same.

Attached herewith is our release of the aforementioned transaction.

Please take the same on your record and acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

For ROSE MERC LIMITED

Vaishali Parkar Kumar Executive Director DIN: 09159108



Media Release

Rose Merc Ltd (RML) Teams Up with Trampoline Gymnastics Star Rahi Pakhle in 50:50 Joint Venture



Rahi Pakhle winning gold medal in the 37th national games held at Goa on November 9, 2023

Rose Merc Ltd (RML) proudly announces a landmark partnership with Trampoline Gymnastics prodigy, Ms. Rahi Pakhle, through their jointly established company, Rahi Pakhle RM Pvt Ltd. This collaboration signifies a significant milestone in our commitment to fostering Indian sports development and nurturing grassroots talent nationwide.

Ms. Rahi Pakhle has consistently showcased exceptional skill and dedication in Trampoline Gymnastics, securing prestigious gold medals in renowned competitions. Notable among her achievements are the gold medal triumphs in the 37th National Games held in Goa and the National Championship in Kerala, both in the Individual Category during the 2023-24 season. Additionally, Ms. Rahi Pakhle clinched another gold medal at the State Championship in Pune. Her participation in international events like the Varna World Cup in Bulgaria and Japan Invitational further solidifies her status as a rising talent in the sport.

This partnership between RML and Ms. Rahi Pakhle signifies not only a mutual commitment to excellence but also a shared vision to propel the growth of Trampoline Gymnastics in India. By leveraging Ms. Rahi Pakhle's unparalleled expertise and RML's extensive resources, we aim to foster innovation, promote sporting excellence, and inspire the next generation of athletes across the country.

Mrs. Vaishali Parkar Kumar of Rose Merc Ltd expressed, "Our journey begins with immense pleasure as we embrace the rising sport of Trampoline Gymnastics. In India, we have a rich history of athletic pursuits, from traditional forms like gymnastics and mallakhamb to modern Olympic disciplines. By venturing into Trampoline Gymnastics, an Olympic sport, we open doors to cultivate future sports stars. Our commitment

to developing sports at the grassroots level not only fosters talent but also elevates India's standing on the global stage of international championships."

Speaking on the development, Ms. Rahi Pakhle said, "I'm thrilled to embark on this new journey while continuing my dedication to Trampoline Gymnastics. This opportunity not only allows me to pursue my passion but also presents a platform to address various challenges such as infrastructure, coaching, and proper guidance for athletes like myself in Trampoline Gymnastics and beyond. Together, we can overcome these obstacles and pave the way for a brighter future in sports."

About Rose Merc Ltd (RML): Rose Merc Limited is a dynamic and diversified holding company that stands at the forefront of the business world. With a presence on the Bombay Stock Exchange, the company serves as a strategic hub for a diverse portfolio of businesses across various industries. Strategically invested in a range of companies, like Marketing & amp; Event Management, Spiritual Radio Broadcast, Sports Management and Financial Services. The experienced team of professionals work tirelessly to foster each subsidiary's growth, ensuring that they reach their full potential.

Contact: For media inquiries, please contact: cs@rosemerc.in